DEPARTMENTAL SUBMISSION



DEPARTMENT: Law

FILE NUMBER: Law-2420

* RE:

Submitting reso. autho. Settlement in lawsuit of Yehuda Miller v City of Detroit

* SUMMARY:

Case No. 24-004273-CZ; L24-00843 (TYC) A37000 (Police Department) in the amount of \$4,500.00 in full payment for any and all claims which Yehuda Miller may have against the City of Detroit and any other City of Detroit employees by reason of alleged injuries sustained

* RECOMMENDATION:

We have reviewed the above-captioned lawsuit, the facts and particulars of which are set forth in a confidential memorandum that is being separately hand-delivered to each member of Your Honorable Body. From this review, it is our considered opinion that a settlement in the amount of (\$4,500.00) is in the best interest of the City of Detroit.

We, therefore, request authorization to settle this matter in the amount of (\$4,500.00) and that Your Honorable Body direct the Finance Director to issue a draft in that amount payable to Yehuda Miller and his attorneys, Thomas J. Lambert, PLC, to be delivered upon receipt of properly executed Releases and Stipulation and Order of Dismissal entered in Lawsuit No. 24-004273-CZ, approved by the law Department.

RESOLVED, that settlement of the above matter be and is hereby authorized in the amount of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and no/cents (\$4,500.00); and be it further

RESLOVED, that the Finance Director be and is hereby authorized and directed to draw a warrant on the proper account in favor of Yehuda Miller and his attorney, Thomas J. Lambert, PLC, in the amount of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and no/cents (\$4,500.00) in full payment for any and all claims which Yehuda Miller may have against the City of Detroit and any other City of Detroit emoloyees by reason of alleged injuries sustained and otherwise set forth in Case No. 24-004273-CZ, that said amount be paid upon receipt of properly executed Releases, Stipulation and Order of Dismissal entered in Lawsuit No. 24-004273-CZ.

* DEPARTMENTAL CONTACT:

Name: Myria Ross

Position: Senior Legal Secretary

*=REQUIRED